Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center

712 Washington Street Brainerd, MN 56401 218/829-1191

Waiver, Release and Indemnity Agreement

I am aware that commercial diving and its related activities are dangerous and hazardous, and I am participating in these activities with knowledge of the danger involved.

I hereby assume all risk of injury or death, including loss or damage to my property during the complete course of instruction and related assignments and activities at Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center, however or wherever the activities occur.

I agree for myself, my heirs, successors and assigns not to prosecute against Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center for compensation for any injury suffered by me or any loss or damage to my property during participation in course related activities whether occasioned by negligence of Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center or myself.

I further agree for myself, my heirs, and successors and assign to hold Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center and their officers, agents and employees, <u>free</u> and <u>harmless</u> from any and every claim, and to indemnify them against any and every claim. I am releasing any claim which may arise against Minnesota Commercial Diver Training Center from any and all liability of personal injury, property damage, and/or wrongful death that might result from my participation in diving and other course related activities.

My signature below indicates that I have read this form and fully understand its intent.

Student Signature	Witness
Student's Name Printed	Dated
Date	_